Last date for submission of Bid response 
Packet against EOIs by bidders 

28th February 2025 at 15:00 Hours 

2 Opening of Bid response packet of EOIs 28th February 2025 at 15:30 Hours 

3 
Number of copies to be submitted for 
scope of work 

One 

4 EMD Amount Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Only) 

5 Tender Fees & Processing Fees 
Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand 

Only) 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Mumbai through 

online bank transfer/BG. Partner needs to share the online payment transfer details like UTR No.

[...]

mentioned above on the scheduled date. 

Online link will be shared 2 days prior to the 

pre-bid conference in Higher education web 

site. http://www.highereducation.mp.gov.in 

Bid validity Period  180 days from the date of bid submission  

Bid security (Earnest Money Deposit)  Rs 14,00,000/- (Fourteen Lakh Only) 

http://www.highereducation.mp.gov.in/

Software for Student Registration 

72/SPD/RFP/2025/Student Registration Software Retender                  Page 4 of 76 

Request for Bids Goods 

(Two-Envelope Bidding Process)